Trading halt and announcement of the Placement Monday, 4 May

Placement executed Monday, 4 May

Announcement of the outcome of the Placement Tuesday, 5 May

Trading halt lifted and trading of Units recommences on the ASX Tuesday, 5 May

Settlement of Units under the Placement Thursday, 7 May

Allotment and normal trading of Units issued under the Placement Friday, 8 May

UPP offer opens and booklet is despatched Monday, 11 May

UPP offer closing date 5pm Tuesday, 26 May

UPP allotment date Tuesday, 2 June

Despatch of holding statements and normal trading of new Units under the UPP Wednesday, 3 June

All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change. Unless otherwise specified, all times and dates refer to AEDT.

Equity raising

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT – Equity raising 15

Appendices

242 Exhibition Street, Melbourne, VIC

CQE Centre, East Brighton, Vic

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT – Equity raising 16

Pro forma balance sheet

$m
Actual as at

31-Dec-19

Post balance

date transaction

adjustments1

Post balance

date capital

management

initiatives2

Pro forma as at

31-Dec-19 (pre

Placement)

Placement

Pro forma as at

31-Dec-19 (post

Placement)

Cash 4.6 35.0 80.0 119.6 119.6

Investment properties 1,179.2 (22.5) 1,156.7 1,156.7

Investments in JVs 26.6 26.6 26.6

Investment in financial assets 50.1 50.1 50.1

Other assets 13.0 13.0 13.0

Total assets 1,273.5 12.5 80.0 1,366.0 - 1,366.0

Borrowings 320.5 15.5 78.6 414.4 (86.5) 328.1

Other liabilities 32.8 2.4 35.2 (12.0) 23.2

Total liabilities 353.3 15.5 81.0 449.8 (98.5) 351.3

Net tangible assets 920.2 (3.0) (1.0) 916.2 98.5 1,014.7

Units on issue (millions) 301.9 1.5 303.4 45.5 348.8

NTA per unit ($) 3.05 3.02 2.91

Balance sheet gearing 24.9% 23.7% 16.7%

Look through gearing 26.3% 25.1% 18.3%

Appendix 1

1. Post balance date transaction adjustments include the sale of 26 New Zealand assets announced on 30 April 2020 and development capital expenditure

2. Post balance date capital management initiatives include drawdown of debt facilities, mark to market of interest rate swaps and dividend reinvestment plan proceeds from CQE’s December 2019 and March 2020 quarterly distributions

Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT – Equity raising